
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10019-23 Name: Tetra Tech Change Order 1 Raven Run

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:1/6/2023 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:1/31/2023 1/31/2023

Enactment date: 1/31/2023 R-024-2023Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to
execute Change Order No. One (1) to the Professional Services Agreement with Tetra Tech, Inc., for
services related to the Former Jacks Creek Pike Landfill Improvement Project at Raven Run Nature
Sanctuary, increasing the Contract price by $119,350 and raising the total Contract price from $37,000
to $156,350. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo Tt Raven Run Landfill Bioswale CO1 signed, 2. Change Order Contract Details
Form - Tetra Tech Phase 2 CA Raven Run, 3. LTR Donaldson re Raven Run CA and RPR Services
Fee Revised 01062023 with attachtment, 4. Change order Contract - Signed, 5. 00772839.pdf, 6. R-
024-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council1/31/2023 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council1/19/2023 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

1/17/2023 1 Pass

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

